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Ojficiating Mi11t8UIB for 1919.-Notice No. 6. 

Registrar-Genera.l's Office, 
Wellington, 25th February, 1919. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908., 
the following name of an Officiating Minister within 

the meaning of the said Act is published ·for genera.I infor
mation:-

Congregational Independents. 
The Reverend THOMAS WILSON POTTS. 

W.W. COOK, 
Registrar-GenereJ. 

Speci,al, Licensing Poll to be taken on 10th April, 1919.-Notioe 
I to Return~d Soldiers. 

Chief Electoral Office, 
Wellington, 20th February, 1919. 

E VERY member of the Expeditionary Forces who has 
already returned to New Zealand should make appli

cation for enrolment on the regular electoral roll of the dis
trict in which he resided before he left New Zealand. He 
has not lost his right to be so enrolled by reason of his absence 

I on military service. If on the day of the poll he expects to 
be resident out of that district, he can obtain an absent 
voter's permit. ' 

The rolls for the special licensing poll close finally on the 
6th of March, and application for enrolment must be made 
on or before that date. 

Returned soldiers who have already been discharged, or· 
whose discharges will become· final before the 10th of April, 
must observe that inasmuch as they have ceased, or will 
have ceased, to be members of the Expeditionary Forces 
they can only vote on the 10th of April as electors of a dis
trict, and cannot have their votes recorded under the special 
provisions permitted by the law for existing members of the 
Expeditionary Forces. The above applies to all returned 
soldiers who have alreadv arrived, and to all returned soldiers 
who may arrive before the 3rd of March next. 

Members of the Expeditionary Forces who arrive on or 
after the 3rd of March and before the• 10th of April will not 
be finally discharged until the 11th of April, and will remain 
members of the Expeditionary Forces and be entitled to record 
their votes as such under the special regulations provided in 
that behalf. 

J_ HISLOP, 
Chief Electoral Officer. 

Exports.-Weekly. 

RETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of NEW ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during -the Week ended 'ruesday, 
25th February, 1919. 

NoTE.-These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office, 
Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. • Goods exported are credited as far as possible to each district of 
production (as per liet appended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zeala11d Gazette No. 103, page 3117), 
whether exported through the port for such district or not. t Figures relating to the export of gold are not 
available. 

Auckland 
Kaipara •. 
Tauranga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waitara .. 
Patea 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Napier .. 
Wairau (including Picton),. 
Nelson •. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Timaru •. 
Oamaru .. 
Dunedin •• 
In veroargill 

Totals 

Auckland 
Kaipara •. 
Tauranga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waitara .. 
Patea 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Napier .•• 
Wairau (including Picton) •• 
Nelson .. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Timaru •• 
Oa.maru •• 
Dunedin 
Inveroargill 

Totals 

Customs Department, 

Bal'8r. 

£ 
316 

943 

9,407 
2,512 
1,01\J 

3,752 
1,208 

5,782 

24,939 

Gralnand I Pulse, 

£ 
2 

897 

899 

Wellington, 26th February, 1919. 

Obee1e. 

.t 
4 

29,973 
688 

21,218 
947 
564 

993 

54,387 

Hides and 
Skins. 

£ 
9,218 

3,755 
9,140 

371 

3,055 
2,738 

28,277 

I 

I 

Fro1en Mea, •. 
Gold,t 

L&mb. MuUon. Other. 

£ 

5,991 

2,008 

20,933 

28,932 

Phorminm 
Kanri-gnm. 

I 
(including 

£ 

I 105 

105 

Tow). 

£ 

676 
28,807 

4,706 

34,189 

£ 
67 

10,991 

17,579 

25,592 

54,229 

I 
T&llow. 

£, 

1,393 
14,360 

589 
10,644 

2,539 

8,734 
9,322 

47,581 

£ 
6 

4,242 
1,645 

21,348 

27,241 

Timber. 

£, 
205 

4,458 
120 

4,778 

£ 

Wool. 

£, 

27,210 

1,110 
27,769 
11,089 
46,387 

73,994 
19,023 

206,582 

W. B. MONTGOMERY, 
Comptroller of Customs. 

( 


