Officiating Ministers for 1919.—Notice No. 6.

Registrar-General's Office,
Wellington, 25th February, 1919.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908,
the following name of an Officiating Minister within
the meaning of the said Act is published for general information:

> Congregational Independents. The Reverend Thomas Wilson Potts.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General

Special Licensing Poll to be taken on 10th April, 1919.—Notice to Returned Soldiers.

Chief Electoral Office,
Wellington, 20th February, 1919.

EVERY member of the Expeditionary Forces who has
already returned to New Zealand should make application for enrolment on the regular electoral roll of the district in which he resided before he left New Zealand. He
has not lost his right to be so enrolled by reason of his absence

on military service. If on the day of the poll he expects to be resident out of that district, he can obtain an absent

voter's permit.

The rolls for the special licensing poll close finally on the 6th of March, and application for enrolment must be made on or before that date.

Returned soldiers who have already been discharged, or whose discharges will become final before the 10th of April, purst observe that insemula as they have been discharged or will must observe that inasmuch as they have ceased, or will have ceased, to be members of the Expeditionary Forces they can only vote on the 10th of April as electors of a disthey can only vote on the 10th of April as electors of a district, and cannot have their votes recorded under the special provisions permitted by the law for existing members of the Expeditionary Forces. The above applies to all returned soldiers who have already arrived, and to all returned soldiers who may arrive before the 3rd of March next.

Members of the Expeditionary Forces who arrive on or after the 3rd of March and before the 10th of April will not be finally discharged until the 11th of April, and will remain members of the Expeditionary Forces and be entitled to record

members of the Expeditionary Forces and be entitled to record their votes as such under the special regulations provided in that behalf.

J. HISLOP Chief Electoral Officer.

## Exports .- Weekly .

RETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of New Zealand Produce from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 25th February, 1919. 25th February, 1919.

Note.—These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office, Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday.

\* Goods exported are credited as far as possible to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 103, page 3117), whether exported through the port for such district or not.

† Figures relating to the export of gold are not

Districts.*			Butter.	Cheese.	Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	. Gold.†
			£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckiand	.,		316	4	••	67	6	•••
Kaipara			••	••	••	••	••	••
Fauranga	••				••			• •
Gisborne			••		5,991	10,991		
New Plymouth			943					
Waitara					••			
Patea				••				
Wanganui			9,407	29,973	2,008	17,579	4,242	
Wellington	• •		2,512	688	• •	••	1,645	
Napier			1,019	21,218	20,933	25,592	21,348	
Wairau (includi:	ng Pic	ton)		947				
Nelson	••		••	564			••	••
Westport				••	• • •	••		
Freymouth			3,752		••			
Hokitika			1,208	••	••			
Lyttelton	••		••	993	••		••	• •
Timaru			5,782	••	••			••
Damaru	••	•		••	• •			• •
Dunedin	• •	••	••		••	••		••
nvercargill	••		••	••	••	••		••
Totals		-	24,939	54,387	28,932	54,229	27,241	

Districts.*			Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
		-	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland	••		2	9,218	105		• •	205	••
Kaipara	• •			••			• • •	• • •	• •
Tauranga	. • •			••			••	••	• •
Gisborne			••	• • •			••		27,210
New Plymouth	••			•••		••	• •		• •
Waitara	••	••	••	••		••	• •		••
Patea			••	••		••	1,393		1,110
Wanganui	• •	• • •	••	3,755		676	14,360	••	27,769
Wellington			897	9,140		28,807	589	••	11,089
Napier	• •	• •		••			10,644		46,387
Wairau (includi:	ng Pic	ton)		••			• •	• ••	• •
Nelson	• •	• • •		• • •	1		••		••
Westport		• •		••		••	• •	••	••
Greymouth	• •	• •		• •		••	• •	4,453	• •
Hokitika	• •		••	••		••	• •	120	• • •
Lyttelton	• •	••	••	371		••	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	••
Timaru		••	••	••		••	2,539		••
Oamaru	• •	••	••	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		••	··	••	•••
Dunedin	• •		••	3,055			8,734	••	73,994
Invercargill	••	••	. ••	2,738	••	4,706	9,322	••	19,023
Totals			899	28,277	105	34,189	47,581	4,778	206,582